

## Greetings and welcome to Charlestown High School for the beginning of another exciting year of Student Achievement and Pirate Pride!

## What exactly is "Charlestown Pirate Pride"?...

Charlestown Pirate Pride is the INDEPENDENT, non-profit, athletic adult booster club for all Charlestown High School Pirate and Lady Pirate Athletics. Pirate Pride's focus is centered around unified support of ALL CHS Sports Programs; and organizes fund raising opportunities for projects to benefit CHS Athletics.

## Pirate & Lady Pirate Athletes Deserve Top-Level Support....

**Pirate Pride** works to enhance community involvement in all sports and helps to develop a support network for extra-curricular activities. Pirate Pride's success in accomplishing the before mentioned goals not only depends on the support of the local community businesses, but also and even more so on the involvement and spirit of Charlestown Pirate and Lady Pirate student athlete parents and fans!

## Got Pirate Pride?....

The first step in having Pirate Pride, is being informed of Pirate and Lady Pirate news and happenings. Log on to the Pirate Pride Booster Club website at <u>www.PiratePride.BLUE</u> (formerly CharlestownPiratePride.com), the official website of CHS Athletics, sign-up for automatic email alerts by joining the Pirate Pride eNotification List, and attend as many Charlestown Pirate Pride business meetings as possible. Meetings are held the 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday of every month in the CHS Media Center (Library). The Pirate Pride website also includes information on various projects and resources to assist parents of student athletes; sporting event calendars, rosters, coaching contact information, athletic forms, and game broadcasts courtesy of Pirate Pride Sports Broadcasting.

It's that easy to start getting involve with Pirate Pride!

Pirate Pride Fever....Catch It, and Spread It!